
ASC Committees – 2020 
 
 
Award Committees: 
 
Herbert Bloch Award 
Leana Bouffard (c)   Iowa State  lab17@iastate.edu 
Todd Clear (fr)    Rutgers   todd.clear@rutgers.edu 
Rosemary Barbaret (fr)   John Jay  rbarberet@jjay.cuny.edu 
Catherine Kaukinen   UCF   Catherine.kaukinen@ucf.edu 
Michael Levy    Cardiff   levi@cardiff.ac.uk 
Maria Joao Lobo-Antunes  Towson   mantunes@towson.edu 
 
Carte Award 
Chris Smith (c)      Toronto   cm.smith@utoronto.ca 
Rachel Ellis (fr)    UMSL   rellis@umsl.edu 
Liz Groeff    Temple   groff@temple.edu 
Josh Hinkle    Georgia State  jhinkle@gsu.edu 
Charlotte Gill    GMU   cgill9@gmu.edu 
Camille Quinn    Ohio State  quinn.395@osu.edu 
 
Cavan Award  
Callie Burt (c)     Washington  chburt@uw.edu  
Jon Brauer    Indiana    jrbrauer@indiana.edu 
Derek Kreager (fr)   PSU   dak27@psu.edu 
Sue Ming Yang    GMU   syang10@gmu.edu 
Eric Stewart    FSU   estewart2@fsu.edu 
Alyssa Chamberlain   ASU   alyssa.chamberlain@asu.edu 
 
Fellows  
Cheryl Maxson (c)    UC Irvine  cmaxson@uci.edu 
Katheryn Russell-Brown (fr)  Florida   rullbrownK@law.ufl.edu 
Mike Benson (fr)   Cincinnati  bensonm@ucmail.uc.edu 
Karen Heimer (fr)   Iowa   karen-heimer@uiowa.edu 
Elaine Dougherty   UMSL   dohertye@umsl.edu 
Robert Crutchfield   Washington  crutch@uw.edu 
 
Hindelang Award 
Wenona Rymond-Richmond (c)       UMass   wenona@soc.umass.edu        
Shadd Maruna (fr)   Manchester  shadd.maruna@manchester.ac.uk 
Matthew Valasik   LSU   mvalasik@lsu.edu 
Dana Haynie    Ohio State  haynie.7@osu.edu   
Andrea Leverentz   UMass Boston  andrea.leverentz@umb.edu 
Christina DeJong   MSU   dejongc@msu.edu 
 
Mentor Award 
Brenda Sims Blackwell (c)  Georgia Southern BBlackwell@Georgiasouthern.edu 
Merry Morash (fr)   MSU   morashm@msu.edu 
Ben Feldmeyer    Cincinnati  feldmebn@ucmail.uc.edu 
Maria Velez    Maryland  velezmb@umd.edu 
Barbara Koons-Witt   South Carolina  bakoons@mailbox.sc.edu 
David Myers    New Haven  dmyers@newhaven.edu 
Lisa Growette Bostaph   Boise State U  lisabostaph@boisestate.edu   
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Petersilia Award  
Chris Sullivan (c)   Cincinnati   christopher.sullivan@uc.edu 
Sarah Brayne (fr)   UT Austin  sbrayne@utexas.edu 
Erin Kerrison    UC Berkeley  kerrison@berkeley.edu 
Holly Nguyen    Penn State  holly.nguyen@psu.edu 
William Bales    FSU   wbales@fsu.edu 
Janet Lauritsen    UMSL   janet_lauritsen@umsl.edu 
 
Peterson Fellowship 
Kareem Jordan (c)   American  jordan@american.edu 
Alexes Harris (fr)   Washington  yharris@uw.edu 
Bryan Sykes       UC Irvine  blsykes@uci.edu 
Shelly Clevenger   Illinois State  slcleve@ilstu.edu 
Lin Huff-Corzine   UCF   lin.huff-corzine@ucf.edu 
Jen Roberts    IUP   jroberts@iup.edu 
 
Sellin-Glueck Award 
Sheldon Zhang (c)   U Mass, Lowell  sheldon_zhang@uml.edu 

Wim Huisman    Vu University  w.huisman@vu.nl 
Clifford Shearing (fr)   U of Capetown  clifford.shearing@uct.ac.za 
Richard Tremblay (fr)   Montreal  richard.ernest.tremblay@umontreal.ca 
Elaine Arnull    Nottingham Trent  elaine.arnull@ntu.ac.uk 
Janet Ransley    Griffith    j.ransley@griffith.edu.au 
 
Sutherland Award 
Lorraine Mazerolle (c)   Queensland  l.mazerolle@uq.edu.au 
David Garland (fr)   NYU   dwg1@nyu.edu 
Alex Piquero    UT Dallas  apiquero@utdallas.edu 
Elsa Chen    Santa Clara   echen@scu.edu 
Rod Brunson    Rutgers   rod.brunson@rutgers.edu 
Finn-Aage Esbensen   UMSL   esbensenf@msx.umsl.edu 
 
Teaching Award 
Jorge Chavez (c)                                      UC Denver  Jorge.Chavez@ucdenver.edu 
Desiree Wiesen-Martin   Wisconsin River Falls desiree.wiesenmartin@uwrf.edu 
Manish Madan    Stockton  Manish.Madan@stockton.edu  
Janelle Hawes    Washington Tacoma jmhawes@uw.edu 
Andrea Krieg     Elmhurst   andrea.kridg@elmhurst.edu 
Xavier Perez    DePaul    xperez2@depaul.edu 
Jason Scott    RIT   jxsgc@rit.edu 
 
Vollmer Award        
Lorie Fridell (c)    USF   lfridell@usf.edu  
Mark Lipsey (fr)    Vanderbilt  mark.lipsey@vanderbilt.edu 
Ed Latessa (fr)    Cincinnati  Edward.Latessa@uc.edu 
Chevonne Fitch    IUP   chivon.fitch@iup.edu 
Edmund McGarrell   MSU   mcgarrel@msu.edu 
Preeti Chauhan    John Jay  pchauhan@jjay.cuny.edu 
 
 
Standing Committees: 
 
Collaborative Research Initiatives  
Chris Uggen (c)     Minnesota               uggen001@umn.edu 
Andres Rengifo    Rutgers   arengifo@rutgers.edu   
Faye Taxman    GMU   ftaxman@gmu.edu 
William Pridemore   Albany   pridemore@albany.edu 
Denise Herz    Cal State LA  dherz@calstatela.edu 
Bethany Backes   Texas   BBackes@austin.utexas.edu    
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Constitution & Bylaws   
Keramet Reiter (c)     UC Irvine    reiterk@uci.edu   
Jonathan Kremser   Kutztown  kremser@kutztown.edu 
 
Crime and Justice Research Alliance   
Peter Wood (c; 11/20)   Eastern Michigan pwood4@emich.edu 
Jodi Lane (vc; 11/21)   Florida   jlane@ufl.edu 
Charis Kubrin (11/20)   UC Irvine   ckubrin@uci.edu    
Sheetal Ranjan (11/22; Policy com) William Patterson ranjans@wpunj.edu  
Shaun Gabbidon (11/22; D&I com) PSU Harrisburg  slg13@psu.edu   
 
Development 
Jack Greene                                            Northeastern  j.greene@northeastern.edu 
Cynthia Lum                                            GMU   clum@gmu.edu 
 
Diversity and Inclusion           
Vanessa Panfil (c;11/21)  Old Dominion  vpanfil@odu.edu 
Shaun Gabbidon (11/22)  PSU Harrisburg  slg13@psu.edu 
Anamika Twyman-Ghostal (11/22) Stonehill College atwymanghoshal@stonehill.edu  
Lauren Krivo (11/20)   Rutgers   lkrivo@sociology.rutgers.edu    
Ericka Adams (11/21)        San Jose State   ericka.adams@sjsu.edu 
 
Ethics 
William Terrill (c;11/21)                            ASU   William.Terrill@asu.edu 
Eileen Ahlin (11/21)   PSU Harrisburg  ema105@psu.edu 
John Worrall (11/20)   UT Dallas  Worrall@utdallas.edu 
Hillary Potter (11/20)   Colorado  hillary.potter@colorado.edu 
Richard Bennett  (11/22)   American  bennett@american.edu 
Sanja Kutnjak Ivkovich (11/22)  MSU   kutnjak@msu.edu 
 
Finance 
Sally Simpson (c;11/21)             Maryland                        ssimpson@umd.edu 
Dan Nagin (Pres-Elect;11/22)                 Carnegie Mellon            dn03@andrew.cmu.edu  
Meda Chesney-Lind (Past Pres;11/20) Hawaii    Meda@hawaii.edu  
Bonnie Fisher (Treasurer;11/21)  Cincinnati  fisherbs@uc.edu  
Lorine Hughes (Board;11/21)  UC Denver  lorine.hughes@ucdenver.edu  
 
Local Arrangements  
Sarah Tahamont   UMD   tahamont@umd.edu 
Greg Midgette    UMD   gem@umd.edu 
 
Membership 
Bianca Bersani (c;11/22)  Maryland  bbersani@umd.edu  
Latosha Traylor (11/22)   Temple   latosha@temple.edu 
Megan Denver (11/20)   Northeastern   mdenver@fsu.edu 
Audrey Hickert (11/20)   CUNY Albany  ahickert@albany.edu  
Zach Rowan  (11/21)   Simon Fraser  zrowan@sfu.ca 
Carlos Montiero  (11/21)   Suffolk    cmonteiro@suffolk.edu 
 
Mentoring  
Jeff Walker (c)    UAB   jeffw@uab.edu 
Angela Dwyer    Tasmania  angela.dwyer@utas.edu.au 
L. Sue Williams    Kansas State  lswilli@ksu.edu 
Gregory Zimmerman   Northeastern  g.zimmerman@northeastern.edu 
Shanna Van Slyke   Utica College  srvansly@utica.edu 
Joseph Schwartz   UNO   jaschwartz@unomaha.edu 
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Nominations 
Ineke Marshall (c)   Northeastern  i.marshall@neu.edu 
Michael Turner    UNCC   mgturner@uncc.edu 
Lorine Hughes    UC Denver  lorine.hughes@ucdenver.edu 
Nicky Piquero    Dallas   npiquero@utdallas.edu 
Greg Ridgeway    Penn   gridge@sas.upenn.edu 
Evelyn Patterson   Vanderbilt  evelyn.patterson@vanderbilt.edu 
Janne Kivivour       Helsinki   Jann.Kivivour@helsinki.fi 
 
Peterson Development 
Ruth Peterson (c;11/21)   Ohio State  peterson.5@osu.edu 
Shaun Gabbidon (D&I;11/22)  PSU Harrisburg  slg13@psu.edu         
Shanna Van Slyke (11/20; Mentor rep)    Utica College  srvansly@utica.edu     
Matthew Clair (fr;11/20)    Penn     mattclair@law.upenn.edu 
Janice Iwama (fr;11/21)    American     iwama@american.edu 
 
Policy 
Jim Lynch (c, 11/21)   Maryland  jlynch14@umd.edu 
Sally Simpson (Pres;11/20)  Maryland  ssimpson@umd.edu  
Cynthia Lum (CPP;11/22)  GMU   clum@gmu.edu 
Sheetal Ranjan (11/22)   William Patterson ranjans@wpunj.edu  
Nancy Rodriguez (11/20)  UC Irvine  rodrign6@uci.edu     
Nancy LaVigne (11/20)   Urban Institute   NLavigne@urban.org    
Ojmarrh Mitchell (11/21)   South Florida  omitchell@usf.edu  
Beth Huebner (11/22)   UMSL   huebnerb@umsl.edu 

Program Committee Co-Chairs  
Carole Gibbs    MSU   gibbsca1@msu.edu 
Lee Ann Slocum   UMSL   slocuml@umsl.edu 

Publications 
Laura Dugan (c, VP;11/20)              Maryland  ldugan@umd.edu 
Beth Huebner (VP-elect; 11/21)            UMSL   huebnerb@umsl.edu 
David Wilson (11/21)    GMU   dwilsonb@gmu.edu    
Tara McGee (11/21)   Griffith   tr.mcgee@griffith.edu.au    
David Kauzlarich (11/20)  UNC Greensborough dakauzla@uncg.edu 
Jennifer Cobbina (11/20)  MSU   cobbina@msu.edu   
ex officio: 
David McDowall (Crim;11/20)  Albany   dmcdowall@albany.edu  
Cynthia Lum (CPP;11/20)  GMU   clum@gmu.edu  
Mike Benson (Criminologist;11/22) Cincinnati  bensonm@ucmail.uc.edu    
 
Student Affairs  
Triana Hope (c)    Oklahoma  thope@ou.edu 
Renee Lamphere   UNC Pembroke  renee.lamphere@uncp.edu 
Todd Armstrong    UNO   toddarmstrong@unomaha.edu 
Lori Elis     Radford   lelis@radford.edu 
Adam Ghazi-Tehrani   Alabama  adam.k.ghazi-tehrani@ua.edu 
Tammy Kochel    Southern Illinois  tkochel@siu.edu 
 
Teaching 
Michelle Inderbitzen (c)   Oregon State   mli@oregonstate.edu 
Miranda Galvin    Maryland  magalvin@umd.edu 
Tara Warner    Nebraska  twarner2@unl.edu 
Dan Lee    IUP   danlee@iup.edu 
Jurg Gerber    Sam Houston  gerber@shsu.edu 
Mischelle Van Brakle      vanbraklem@icloud.com   
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Liaisons/Representatives: 
 
AAAS 
William Pridemore (11/20)   Albany    pridemore@albany.edu     
 
COSSA 
Nancy LaVigne (11/22)    Urban Institute  nlavigne@urban.org     
 
Oral History Project 
Delores Jones-Brown (11/21)      John Jay         drjb44@aol.com 
 
United Nations 
Jay Albanese (11/21)               Virginia Commonwealth jsalbane@vcu.edu  
Sesha Kethineni (11/21)   Prairie View A&M srkethineni@pvamu.edu  
 
 
Ad Hoc Committee on Annual Meeting Quality 
Charles Wellford (c)   Maryland  wellford@umd.edu 
Lynn Addington    American  adding@american.edu 
Karen Heimer    Iowa   Karen-heimer@uiowa.edu 
Stacy De Coster    NC State   smcoster@ncsu.edu  
Lisa Broidy     New Mexico   lbroidy@unm.edu  
Jim Lynch     Maryland  jlynch14@umd.edu 
Ruth Peterson    Ohio State  peterson.5@osu.edu 
Lauren Krivo    Rutgers   lkrivo@sociology.rutgers.edu 
Katheryn Russell-Brown    Florida   rullbrownK@law.ufl.edu 

Eileen Ahlin (representing the DCS) 
Jancinta Gau (representing the DOP) 
Friedrich Loesel (representing the DLC) 
Schannae Lucas (representing the DPCC) 
Rita Shah (representing the DWC) 
 

Ad Hoc Committee on Annual Meeting Climate 
Karen Heimer (c)   Iowa    Karen-heimer@uiowa.edu 
Elsa Chen      Santa Clara  echen@scu.edu 
OJ Mitchell                                        Arizona State  ojmarrh@gmail.com 
Maria Vélez     Maryland  velezmb@umd.edu 
Vanessa Panfil     Old Dominion  vpanfil@odu.edu 
Jennifer Cobbina    Michigan State  cobinna@msu.edu 
Jeremy Staff                                             Penn State  jus25@psu.edu   
Anthony Peguero    Virginia Tech  anthony.peguero@vt.edu 
Zach Rowan     Simon Fraser  zrowan@sfu.ca 
Victoria Kurdyla                                    North Carolina   vakurdyl@ncsu.edu  

 
Ad Hoc Committee on Website Development 
Beth Huebner (c)     UMSL   huebnerb@umsl.edu  
Amanda Burgess-Proctor   Oakland  burgessp@oakland.edu 
Krista Gehring      Houston  gehringk@uhd.edu  
Julius Haag       Toronto   julius.haag@mail.utoronto.ca 
Caitlin Kizielewicz     CJRA   ckiz@crimeandjusticeresearchalliance.org 
Rebecca Stone     Suffolk   rstone@suffolk.edu 
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